
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009614-2022 

Tender

Community Physiotherapy Service in Croydon to
Support Integrated Musculoskeletal (MSK) - NHS
South West London CCG

NHS South West London Clinical Commissioning Group

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009614

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030851  

Published 11 April 2022, 1:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South West London Clinical Commissioning Group

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Contact

Chris Jones

Email

chris.jones73@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009614-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009614-2022
mailto:chris.jones73@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://swlondonccg.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/request
s/45560

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/request
s/45560

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://swlondonccg.nhs.uk
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/45560
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/45560
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/45560
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/45560


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Physiotherapy Service in Croydon to Support Integrated Musculoskeletal (MSK)
- NHS South West London CCG

Reference number

HIS254

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South West London Clinical Commissioning Group (SWL CCG) is seeking suitable
experienced and capable providers, to provide low complexity, high volume physiotherapy to
all body parts, which will form a key element of an Integrated Musculoskeletal (MSK) Service
to Service to all patients registered under a Croydon GP practice.  

The objectives of the service are too:

• Provide a General Practice-based Service (wherever the General Practice estate allows),
directly accessible to GPs in their practices.

• Improve the MSK health of the Croydon population by delivering support and education
events.

• Promote prevention of MSK conditions, self-care/management and support both patients
and clinicians to make an informed decision in respect of treatment options.

• Measurably improve:

• Patient outcomes - for non-surgical interventions.



Page 4 to 7

• Patient experience.

• Shared Decision Making.

• Self-care.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,348,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Main site or place of performance

Croydon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract will be for a duration of 3 years, intended to commence October 2022 (until
September 2025), with the option to extend for up to a further 2 years, subject to any
restrictions placed nationally by NHS England or the Department of Health and Social Care.

The anticipated maximum total contract value (including any potential extensions) is
£6,348,000 inclusive of VAT.

The procurement documentation is available free of charge from 
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/request
s/45560.

To accept this invitation to tender (ITT), your response should be completed and submitted
by 12 noon on 10.05.2022.

https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/45560
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/45560


Page 5 to 7

A notice has also been placed on Contracts Finder.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract will be for a duration of 3 years, intended to commence October 2022 (until
September 2025), with the option to extend for up to a further 2 years, subject to any
restrictions placed nationally by NHS England or the Department of Health and Social Care.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is option to extend the contract for up to a further 2 years, subject to any restrictions

placed nationally by NHS England or the Department of Health and Social Care.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000441

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 May 2022

Local time

1:00pm

/Notice/000441-2022


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHSE/I

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T16:01:27+0100
	TCPDF




